# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael A. Benedict	12/29/2008
Charles R Tyke	12/29/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	System 2/90, Inc. a.k. 2/90 Sign Systems	
Street Address:	5350 Corporate Grove Boulevard, S.E.	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49512	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11112348	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)242-9555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-242-9550

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Waters

Address Line 1: 161 Ottawa Ave., N.W. Address Line 2: 305B Waters Building

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7000.P006US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Waters

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignmentrecordalcover#page1.tif source=executedassignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022033 FRAME: 0672

:H \$40.00

500741561

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)  Michael A. Benedict and Charles R. Tyke	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:System 2/90, Inc., a.k.a. 2/90 Sign Systems  Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) <sub>12/29/2008</sub> Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This of A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: _5350 Corporate Grove Boulevard, S.E.  City: _Grand Rapids  State: MI  Country: _USA		
11/112,348  Additional numbers atta			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name John A. Waters Internal Address: Flynn Thiel Boutell & Tanis, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
305B Waters Building Street Address: 161 Ottawa Ave., N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Grand Rapids  State May Zinge 623	8. Payment Information		
State:MI Zip#9503  Phone Number:616 242 9550  Fax Number: 616 242 9555  Email Address: docket@flynnthiel.com	Deposit Account Number <u>061382</u> Authorized User Name <u>John A. Waters</u>		
9. Signature:    John A. Waters/	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 022033 FRAME: 0673

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Michael A. Benedict and Charles R. Tyke ("Assignors") hereby assign to System 2/90, Inc., a Michigan corporation also known as 2/90 Sign Systems having a place of business at 5350 Corporate Grove Blvd., S.E., Grand Rapids, MI 49512("Assignee") Assignors; entire right, title and interest in, to United States Patent Application No. 11/112,348, entitled CURVED SIGN ASSEMBLY, filed April 22, 2005, together with all corresponding foreign rights and inventions thereof and any patents that may be obtained in respect thereof, and together with the right to sue and collect for past infringements.

Date: 12.29-08	By: Miland B. H.
	Michael A. Benedict
	before me in Kent County, MI
$\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ , on $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}/2/$	/29 (date), 2008 (year).
Notal of Profile Stamp Kami J. Hecksel Kent County, Michigan My Commission Expires 1-18-09	Notary's Signature: Yamu   Xlechel  Notary's Name: Kami   Hecksel  Notary, Kent County, M1  My commission expires   1-18-09
Date: 12/27/08	By: Charles R. Tyke
Signed and sworn to, on	before me in <u>Kent</u> County, <u>M/</u> /29 (date), 2008 (year).
Notary's Stamp  Notary Public  Kami J. Hecksel  Kent County, Michigan  My Commission France 1-18-00	Notary's Signature: Kami J Hecksel  Notary's Name: Kami J Hecksel  Notary, Kent County, Ml  My commission expires 1-18-09

PATENT

**REEL: 022033 FRAME: 0674**